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GAME 714, FINAL 1

Zurich Challengers
Zurich Barracudas

& Z0RICH CHALLENGERS

HITTERS
Lkharrazi, A. 3B
Simitovic, L. C
Cellar, S. SS
Bonnet, D. P

La Marr, C. 1B
Montandon, S. CF
Weber, R. 2B
Leimgruber, R. RF
Roth, M. LF
TOTALS

BATTING

2B: Bonnet, D. (4,Shepard); Cellar, S. (4,Shepard).
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Ziirich Challengers RISP: 0-2 (La Marr, C. 0-2).

Team LOB: 2.
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CS: Bonnet, D. (1,3rd base by Shepard/Rélli); Cellar, S. (2,3rd base by Shepard/Rélli).

FIELDING
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E: La Marr, C. (1,mishandle); Lkharrazi, A. (5,throw); Simitovic, L. 2 (5,mishandle ,mishandle).

PITCHERS
Bonnet, D. (L, 1-2)
TOTALS

PITCHING

WP: Bonnet, D. 2.
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Bonnet, D. 7-2.
Game Scores: Bonnet, D. 71.

ZURICH BARRACUDAS

HITTERS
Grass, C. 3B
Fischer, J. 2B
Sugita, M. CF
Shepard, V. P
Rélli, J. C
Nieman, A. 1B
Vuille, M. RF
Dubendorfer, I. SS
Jezler, S. DP
Egger, J. DP
Sigg, C. LF
Jezler, J. LF
TOTALS

BATTING

S: Sugita, M..
RBI: Shepard, V. (6).

Ziirich Barracudas RISP: 0-6 (Shepard, V. 0-2, Rélli, J. 0-1, Nieman, A. 0-1, Vuille, M. 0-2).

Team LOB: 2.

BASERUNNING

SB: Rolli, J. (3,2nd base off Bonnet/Simitovic); Shepard, V. (3,2nd base off Bonnet/Simitovic).

FIELDING

E: Sugita, M. (1,fly ball).
PB: Rélli, J..

PITCHERS
Shepard, V. (W, 3-1)
TOTALS

PITCHING

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Shepard, V. 6-1.
Game Scores: Shepard, V. 83.

GAME INFORMATION
Field: Rimlang Rimelbach
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ERA
4.00

ERA
1.67

AVG
.200
.375
5156)
.533
.000
.333
.118
.125
385!

AVG
.278
.182
.500
.192
25!
.243
.279
.243
.182
.182
.200
.333

OBP
S8
.400
.667
.632
.350
.391
.348
.125
.179

Opp AVG
.243

OBP
.480
.250
.500
.290
.604
.310
.295
.317
851
.357
.200
.429

Opp AVG
.168

SLG
.200
.500
778
.800
.000
.381
.118
.125
.154

SLG
.306
212
.500
.308
.725
.270
.349
.378
.182
.182
.200
.333



Game leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Shepard, Victoria Audrey 7.0 1P, 3 H, 0 ER, 12 K 83.00
2. Bonnet, Danielle Marie 6.0 IP, 2 H, 1 ER, 11 K 71.00
3. Cellar, Simona 2-3 63.50
4. Fischer, Jody 1-3, 2 R 62.00
5. Sugita, Mandie Kai 1-2, 1 R 61.75

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts -
.25*0uts

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each
earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)
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Play-By-Play
ZURICH CHALLENGERS 1ST

Shepard pitching

- Lkharrazi Anouk struck out looking.

- Simitovic Leandra struck out looking.

- Cellar Simona doubled.

- Cellar Simona caught stealing, catcher to third.
0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zlrich Barracudas 0

ZURICH BARRACUDAS 1ST

Bonnet pitching

- Grass Corina grounded out to first.

- Fischer Jody struck out swinging.

- Sugita Mandie Kai struck out swinging, catcher to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zlrich Barracudas 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 2ND

Shepard pitching

- Bonnet Danielle Marie safe at first on error by center fielder Sugita Mandie Kai.
- Bonnet Danielle Marie safe at second on Rélli Jessica passed ball.

- La Marr Cheyenne struck out looking.

- Bonnet Danielle Marie caught stealing, catcher to shortstop.

- Montandon Sandrine grounded out, pitcher to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zirich Barracudas 0

ZURICH BARRACUDAS 2ND

Bonnet pitching

- Shepard Victoria Audrey struck out swinging, safe at first on error by catcher Simitovic Leandra.
- Rolli Jessica struck out swinging.

- Shepard Victoria Audrey stole second.

- Nieman Amy Lee struck out swinging.

- Vuille Muriel grounded out, pitcher to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zirich Barracudas 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 3RD

Shepard pitching

- Weber Ronja struck out swinging, catcher to first.
- Leimgruber Rahel struck out looking.

- Roth Meret struck out looking.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zlrich Barracudas 0

ZURICH BARRACUDAS 3RD

Bonnet pitching

- Dubendorfer Ines struck out looking.

- Jezler Selina struck out swinging.

- Grass Corina struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zlrich Barracudas 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 4TH

Shepard pitching

- Lkharrazi Anouk grounded out, third to first.

- Simitovic Leandra grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Cellar Simona singled.

- Bonnet Danielle Marie flied out to shortstop.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, O Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zirich Barracudas 0

ZURICH BARRACUDAS 4TH

Bonnet pitching

- Fischer Jody struck out swinging, safe at first on error by catcher Simitovic Leandra.

- Sugita Mandie Kai singled, Fischer Jody to second.

- Shepard Victoria Audrey flied out to right.

- Fischer Jody safe at third on error by first baseman La Marr Cheyenne, Sugita Mandie Kai to second, Fischer Jody scored.
- Rolli Jessica safe at first on error by third baseman Lkharrazi Anouk, Sugita Mandie Kai to third.

- Sugita Mandie Kai scored on Bonnet Danielle Marie wild pitch.



- Nieman Amy Lee struck out swinging.

- Rélli Jessica stole second.

- Vuille Muriel flied out to left.

2 Runs, 1 Hit, 3 Errors, 1 LOB

Zurich Challengers 0, Zirich Barracudas 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 5TH

Shepard pitching

- La Marr Cheyenne struck out looking.

- Montandon Sandrine struck out swinging.
- Weber Ronja struck out looking.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zlrich Barracudas 2

ZURICH BARRACUDAS 5TH

Bonnet pitching

- Dibendorfer Ines grounded out, pitcher to first.
- (Egger Justine designated player.)

- Egger Justine grounded out, pitcher to first.

- (Jezler Jessica in left.)

- Grass Corina grounded out, third to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zirich Barracudas 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 6TH

Shepard pitching

- Leimgruber Rahel struck out swinging.

- Roth Meret grounded out, second to first.
- Lkharrazi Anouk struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Zirich Barracudas 2

ZURICH BARRACUDAS 6TH

Bonnet pitching

- Fischer Jody singled.

- Sugita Mandie Kai hit sacrifice bunt, pitcher to first, Fischer Jody to second.

- Fischer Jody safe at third on Bonnet Danielle Marie wild pitch.

- Shepard Victoria Audrey grounded out, third to first, Fischer Jody scored.
- ROlli Jessica struck out swinging.

1 Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zurich Challengers 0, Zirich Barracudas 3

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 7TH

Shepard pitching

- Simitovic Leandra grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Cellar Simona grounded out, second to first.

- Bonnet Danielle Marie doubled.

- La Marr Cheyenne struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors

Zurich Challengers 0, Zirich Barracudas 3
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